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You may scan the QR code to explore refined pictures of drinks.




All prices are in RMB and subject to 10 % service charge and
applicable prevailing Value Added Tax (VAT)

FRrEELAARTIHA, BSMN10%MESE,
SRR ERATRY A EIR(ER.



Seasonal Cocktails FI$ I8 E T

Snake Year Of Gin, a blend of Chinese and
Western elegance.
When the ancient Chinese New Year culture of
the East meets the classic Gin culture of the West,
a wonderful chemical reaction occurs.

Rivem, R,
BRTEZFT M E AT L AT B
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Seasonal Cocktails IS8 E T

Puli Hotel Long Bar collaborates with Peddlers
Snake Gin,Launch the seasonal wine list.

BT (NS BN B A & BRI
T L,

17century 171848 158

peddlers snake oil gin,Osmanthus,Vermouth ,Bols Cacao
White , Lemon.

Sesame Street = [f§ti] 158

peddlers snake oil gin, Frangelico, Dolin Red .

158
Flutter {2
peddlers snake oil gin, malibu , Blackberry liqueur,
Syrup ,Lemon Juice.
Moonlight BER 188

peddlers snake oil gin,Liquore strega,Mango Juice,
Elderflower syrup, Eqg yolk, Lemon.



Cocktails XBE;H

Classic Cocktails 2 BEAYEEFg

The simplicity of timeless flavors lives on at the Long Bar. Embark
on a nostalgic journey down memory lane as each creation by our
bartenders are certain to be your favorites today.

SHBPKIE, KIBBARHIYELS, BiElmEo2MaE,
FEMRZbR,

Bramble &5 EH 158
Beefeater 24 Gin, Blackberry Liqure, Lime, Syrup

The Bramble was created in London, in 1984, by Dick

Bradsell. At the time, Bradsell worked at a bar in Soho called

Fred's Club, and he wanted to create a British cocktail.

Memories of going blackberrying in his childhood on the Isle

of Wight provided the inspiration for the Bramble.

Gimlet & 158
Beefeater 24 Gin, Lime, Syrup

A gimlet is a hand-held drill for boring holes, and would have

likely been used on Royal Navy ships. The drink could have

been named for its “piercing effect” on the sailors. The name

also could have come from the naval surgeon Sir Thomas

Gimlette, who may have come up with the drink as a way to

combat scurvy.

The Southside E3%5 158
Beefeater 24 Gin, Fresh Mint Leaves, Lime, Syrup

Al Capone's gang smuggled in a gin that was much harsher

and less palatable. Creating cocktails with it therefore

required more ingredients, such as citrus fruit and sugar. The

drink concocted apparently became very popular with Al

Capone and his associates, and christened it the Southside.



Cocktails XBE;H

Classic Cocktails 2 BIYE =7

Cosmopolitan X#<& 138
Vodka Absolut Elyx, Cointreau,

Cranberry Juice, Lime

Bartender Neal Murray says he created the cosmopolitan in

1975 at the Cork & Cleaver steak house in Minneapolis.

According to Murray, he added a splash of cranberry juice to

a Kamikaze and the first taster declared, "How

cosmopolitan." This event supposedly led to the naming of

the new beverage.

Martini 3XRB

Dirty Martini JEFLEKB 158
Dry Martini F2XfE 178
Espresso Martini fIHESX2 158
Vesper Martini EE3KE 178

The exact origin of the martini is unclear.

However, it is said that it dates back to the mid-1800s Gold
Rush and starts with a bartender named Jerry Thomas, who
invented a drink for a miner who wanted something special
in exchange for a gold nugget.

Moscow Mule EHFHEF 168
Vodka Absolut Elyx, Lime, Syrup,

London Essence Ginger Beer

The Moscow Mule was born on that day in 1941. The perfect
combination of vodka and ginger beer, housed in a solid

copper mug that kept the drink cold and enhanced its flavor

and aroma, resulting in a cocktail that America would fawn

over for the next century and beyond.



Cocktails XBE;H

Classic Cocktails 2 HXEE3F

Daiquiri ZiEEB 138
Plantation White Rum, Lime, Syrup

Cox, an American engineer who lived and worked in Cuba

after the Spanish-American War, is believed to have invented

the daiquiri after running out of gin while throwing a cocktail

party.

Mai Tai B3 138
Plantation Dark Rum, Plantation White Rum, Lime, Syrup
It is thought that the Mai Tai was created in 1944, by a
bartender known as Trader Vic, or Victor Jules Bergeron, in
Oakland, San Francisco,who treated guests visited from
Hawaii with new cocktail creations. Upon tasting, they
exclaimed, “mai-tai roa ae”, which means “out of this world”
and so the name was born.

Vic was known for his his ability to create irresistible rum-
based cocktails, as well as his eclectic blend of foods cooked
in a wood-fired oven.

Pifa Colada i ENE 138
Plantation White Rum, Malibu,

Pineapple Juice, Coconut, Light Cream

The earliest known story states that in the 19th century,

Puerto Rican pirate Roberto Cofresi, to boost his crew's

morale, gave them a beverage or cocktail that contained

coconut, pineapple and white rum. This was what would

be later known as the famous pifa colada.



Cocktails XBE)H

Classic Cocktails 2 HXEE3F

Agave Boulevardier £ F (=ASR) 148
Olmeca Bianco Tequila, Campari,

Dolin Rouge Vermouth

Its creation is ascribed to Erskine Gwynne, an American-born

writer who founded a monthly magazine in Paris called

Boulevardier, which appeared from 1927 to 1932.

Margarita I3t&aE45 138
Olmeca Bianco Tequila, Cointreau, Lime

David Daniel "Danny" Negrete is said to have created the

drink in 1936 when he was the manager of Hotel Garci

Crespo in Tehuacan, Puebla, Mexico. His girlfriend,

Margarita, apparently liked salt in her drinks and the story

goes that he created the drink for her as a present.

Paloma fHig3 138
Olmeca Bianco Tequila,

Grapefruit Juice, Lime, Syrup, Soda Water

Little is known about the historical origin of the Paloma, the

most popular tequila-based cocktail in Mexico. Some believe

that it is named after La Paloma (“The Dove”), the popular

folk song composed in the early 1860s. Diffords guide states

it was created by the legendary Don Javier Delgado Corona,

owner and bartender of La Capilla, in Tequila.



Cocktails XBE;H

Classic Cocktails 2 BIYE =7

Manhattan 815

Ritten House Rye Whiskey, Dolin Rouge Vermouth,
Angostura Bitters, Cherry

Popular history suggests that the drink originated at the
Manhattan Club in New York City in the mid-1870s, where it
was invented by lain Marshall for a banquet hosted by Jennie
Jerome (Lady Randolph Churchill, mother of Winston) in
honor of presidential candidate Samuel J. Tilden.

Old Fashioned thi

Buffalo Trace Bourbon Whiskey,

Angostura Bitters, Orange Bitters, Brown Sugar

The Pendennis Club, a gentlemen's club founded in 1881 in
Louisville, Kentucky, claims the old-fashioned cocktail was

invented there. The recipe was said to have been invented
by a bartender at that club in honor of Colonel James E.

Whisky Sour Ei1+ 28

Buffalo Trace Bourbon Whiskey,

Lemon, Syrup, Pasteurized Egg White

Sailors would take huge amounts of lemons, limes and
oranges on voyages. They would also bring alcohol, and the
best alcohol was kept at room temperature, like whiskey and
bourbon. The whiskey sour was a perfect combination of
citrus, to combat scurvy, and whiskey to quench the sailor's
thirst.

158

148

148



Cocktails XBE;H

Classic Cocktails 2 BIYE =7

Aperol Spritz FI{FZ1EYS 158
Aperol, prosecco, Soda Water

The Spritz originated in the Veneto region of Italy in the mid-
19th century, which was annexed by the Austrian Empire
after the Napoleonic Wars. During the annexation, Austrian
soldiers occupied the region and found the local wine too
alcohol for their liking. The soldiers would add a splash of
water to bring the ABV down to levels more similar to beer.
Wine served this way was referred to as a spritz, the german
word for a splash. Eventually, wines would be spritzed with
soda water and even Prosecco.

Between The Sheets FR&2ZIE 158
Remy Martin V.5.0.P Cognac, Plantation White Rum,

Cointreau, Lemon

This drink is also thought of as a riff on the Sidecar recipe,

which MacElhone included in his ABC of Mixing Cocktails

book. MacElhone was so successful that he was able to buy

Harry's New York Bar in Paris in the 1920s, and it's here that

he's said to have come up with Between the Sheets.

Sazerac iEiFEnre 188
Remy Martin V.5.0.P Cognac, Absinthe, Angostura Bitter
Maker's Mark Bourbon Whiskey

The story of the Sazerac cocktail began in 1838 when

Antoine Amedie Peychaud,a New Orleans apothecary, mixed

cognac with his proprietary Peychaud's Bitters. In the 1850s,

this "toddy" (not a hot toddy, but an early name for a

cocktail) was the signature drink of the Sazerac Coffee House

in New Orleans.



WINE BY THE GLASS M EEEH

Champagne & Sparkling Wine ZEFISEH

Billecart-Salmon, Brut Resérve

Duval Leroy, Lady Rosé, Sec Rosé NV

Deutz Brut Classic

White Wine BEIE)

Bodegas Muga, Blanco, Rioja, Spain 2021

Clos des Orfeuilles, Muscadet Sevre et Maine, France 2019
Edouard Delaunay, Le Phenix, Chardonnay, France 2022
Puchang Vineyard, Rkatsiteli, Turpan Valley, Xinjiang, China 2018

Yves Cuilleron, Les Vignes d'a Cote Marsanne IGP, France 2020

Rosé Wine BT EIES]

Gérard Bertrand, Cote des Roses, Languedoc, France 2020

Red Wine ZTE15EH

Domaine de Fa, A&M Graillot, Beaujolais En Besset, France 2019
Domaine Jean-Micheal Gerin, La Champine Syrah, France 2020
Il Conventino DOC Rosso di Montepulciano, Toscany Italy 2019

Justin Girardin, Bourgogne Pinot Noir, France 2020

Santa Carolina, Carmenere, Rapel Valley, Chile 2020

GLASS
12.5cl

360
360

310

170
160
190
180
180

200

200
180
190
210

210

BOTTLE

1,580
1,580
1,380

780
780
880
880
880

980

980
880
880
1,080
1,080



WINE BY THE GLASS M EEEH

Sweet Wine FHE1E))

Devil’s Staircase, Pinot Gris, Central Otago, New Zealand 2020

Fortified Wine JI03&;8

PORTO
Douro-Valle
Graham'’s, Tawny 20 Years

Niepoort, Late Bottled Vintage 2014

SHERRY

Lustau, Puerto Fino

GLASS
6.0cl

180

180
90

75

BOTTLE

880

2,180
1,200

1,000

Explore Our Sommelier’s Curated Wine List for Bottled Wine
Labels. Please Ask Our Service Staff For The Master Wine List.

HRMGTPRIAMGCES 7 RBEISGREER,

REEZEHEEADRE, F5ETRSARRER.



: BOTTLE
BEER [B3@ 330
BELGIUM GOLD

Cuvée des Trolls LIPS Z=REILIR 88

BELGIUM IPA WHITE
KVB White fo = E R 88

BELGIUM LAMBIC FRUIT 88
Lindemans Pécheresse MESHKFHILLTT (25 cl)

BELGIUM ALE
Bush Amber fo{+HEIAMEEH 88
Fourchette TEIE?@R? 88

BELGIUM STRONG PALE ALE
Delirium Trements XX /R 88
Delirium Red Trements j&X¥ LT /R

BELGIUM TRAPPIST 88

Chimay Blue EHZEIA5NE
Chimay Gold ZHZEEIE

GERMAN ALE
Erdinger Weissbier & J 1&HEIE (50 cl) 88

ITALIAN PALE ALE
Baladin Nazionale BB T f5ERX /R 88

CHINESE LAGER
Tsingtao 55 78



SPIRIT ZY;

Aperitif & Liqueur 71 & B8&F! 178

Aperol

Averna

Bona Tiramisu

Baileys Irish Cream
Campari

Carpano Bianco Vermouth
Cinzano Bianco

Cinzano Rosso

Cointreau

Chartreuse Yellow (40%)

Disaronno Amaretto
Dom Benedictine

Frangelico
Galliano

Grand Marnier
Jagermeister
Kahlua

Lillet Blanc

Lillet Rouge
Limoncello di Capri
Ligueur Royale de Chambord
Luxardo Amaretto
Perlino Dry

Perlino Rosso

Strega Liquore
Tosolini Amaro

Tosolini Strawberry giquor

GLASS

4.5cl
88

88
98
88
88
88
88
88
88
108
88

88

88
88
98
88
88
108
88
88
108
88
88
88
98
98
98



SPIRIT 2

Aperitif & Liqueur FF B B&F ;8 G:/;S:l
Mancino Rosso Vermouth 108
Martini Bianco 88
Martini Rosso 88
Martini Extra Dry 88
Pernod 88
Pimm’s No.1 88
Ricard 98
Sambuca dei Cesari Lucardo 88

Tia Maria 88



SPIRIT ZU;E8
Gin &8

CHINA

Porcelain Mandarin Gin
Peddlers Craft Gin
Peddlers Barrel Aged Gin

ENGLAND
Beefeater 24

Hayman’s Old Tom

Hendrick’s
Sipsmith Dry
Sipsmith Sloe

GERMANY
Monkey 47

FINLAND
Napue

FRANCE

Christian Drouin
G'Vine Floraison
G'Vine Nouaison

HOLLAND
Rutte Celery

JAPAN
Ki No Bi

GLASS /4.5¢cl

128
108
138

108
108
138
138
138

178

128

148
138
138

128

178

BOTTLE

1,300
1,080
1,380

1,400
1,100
1,400
1,400
1,400

1,500

1,300

1,500
1,400
1,400

1,300

1,900



SPIRIT 2
Gin &8

SCOTLAND
Eden Mill Oak
Eden Mill Original

SPAIN
Nordés

UNITED STATES
Ransom Old Tom

GLASS /4.5¢cl

168
148

138

148

BOTTLE

1,500
1,500

1,400



SPIRIT ZYj|
Vodka {R450

SWEDEN
Absolut Blue
Absolut Citron

Absolut Elyx

NETHERLANDS
Ketel One

POLAND

Belvedere

FRANCE
Ciroc

Grey Goose

RUSSIAN
Stolichnaya Elite

UNITED STATES
Tito's

JAPANESE
Haku

GLASS /4.5¢cl

108
108
158

108

128

138
158

158

108

148

BOTTLE

1,100
1,100
1,500

1,100

1,200

1,400
1,500

1,500

1,100

1,488



SPIRIT 2
Rum BRI

CUBA

Bacardi Superior
Bacardi Gold
Bacardi 8 Anos

JAMAICA
Captain Morgan Dark

BARBADOS
Plantation Original
Plantation Dark

GUATEMALA
Ron Zacapa XO
Ron Zacapa 23

VENEZUELA

Diplomatico Planas White
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva

SPECIAL
Malibu Rum

GLASS /4.5¢cl

98
98
108

98

128
128

268
148

98
138

88

BOTTLE

1,100
1,100
1,400

1,100

1,568
1,568

3500
1,600

1,100
1,600

900



SPIRIT 2

Whisky B TS GLASS /4.5 cl
SCOTTLAND

SPEYSIDE

Aberlour "Old Double Cask" 16 Y.0. 268
Aberlour 18 Y.O. 448
Balvenie Doublewood 12 Y.O. 168
Balvenie Carribean Cask 14 Y.O. 268
Chivas Regal 12 Y.O. 108
Chivas Regal 18 Y.O. 228
Chivas Royal Salute 21 Y.0. 288
Famous Grouse 98
Glen Elgin 12 Y.O. 108
Glenfiddich 12 Y.0. 128
Glenfiddich 15Y.0. 218
Glenfiddich 18 Y.O. 258
Glenlivet 15 Y.0. 178
Glenlivet 18 Y.0O. 278
Mortlach 12 Y.O. 178
Mortlach 16 Y.O. 268
Macallan 12 Y.0. 258
Macallan 18 Y.O. 998
LOWLAND

Auchentoshan American Cask 98
Auchentoshan Three Wood 158
Auchentoshan 12 Y.0. 108
Auchentoshan 18 Y.O. 278
Auchentoshan 21 Y.0. 338

BOTTLE

3,488
4,388
2,188
3,488
1,408
2,968
3,738
1,278

1,668
2,688
3,228
2,188
3,488

2,980
10,800

780
1,380
1,408
3,488
4,080



SPIRIT ZY;

Whisky Bl =

HIGHLAND
Glenmorangie 10 Y.O.
Glenmorangie 18 Y.O.
Glenmorangie Signet
Singleton 12 Y.O.
Singleton 15 Y.0O.
Singleton 18 Y.0O.

ORKNEY
Highland Park 21 Y.0.

ISLAND OF ISLAY
Ardbeg Corryvreckan
Bowmore 12 Y.O.
Bowmore 15 Y.0.
Caollla12Y.0.

UNITED STATES

Blanton's Original 46.5
Elijah Craig 12 Y.O.

Jack Daniel’s

Maker's Mark

Maker's Mark 46
Michter’s US*1 Sour Mash
Rittenhouse Rye

Wild Turkey

Woodford Reserve

Italy
Pini Bourbon Cask

GLASS /4.5¢cl

138
278
398
158
188
378

688

448
128
208
168

158
158

98
128
158
168
138

98
138

178

BOTTLE

1,668
3,488
5,388

3,658

8,808

4,388
1,568
2,688
2,188

2,038
2,038
1,278
1,568
2038
2,188
1,668
1,278
1,668

2,080



SPIRIT ZY;

Whisky Bl =

CANADA
Canadian Club

IRELAND

Bushmill 10 Y.O.
John Jameson
Teeling Single Grain

JAPAN
Yamazaki 12 Y.O.
The Chita

Tequila IBEHE=

Don Julio 1942

Don Julio Blanco
Jose Cuervo Classico
Jose Cuervo Reposado
Ocho Blanco

Ocho Reposado
Olmeca Blanco
Olmeca Reposado
Patron Silver

Patron Reposado
Patron Anejo

Mezcal XIE =

Koch Elemental

GLASS /4.5¢cl

98

128
98
158

788
158

588
128
98
98
108
108
98
98
158
158
158

108

BOTTLE

1,278

1,568
1,278
2,038

10,800
1,788

7,888
1,568
1,000
1,000
1,100
1,100
1,000
1,000
2,038
2,038
2,038

1,100



SPIRIT Z4;5
Cognac 8

Camus Extra
Courvoisier VSOP
Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy XO
Martell Cordon Bleu
Martell "Noblige"
Martell XO

Remy Martin VSOP

Calvados 3EEREH=1tb

Chateau du Breuil

EAU-DE-VIE JKERE=ith

G.E Massenez "Framboise Sauvage'
G.E Massenez "Kirsch Vieux"

G.E Massenez "Poire Williams"

G.E Massenez "Vieille Prune"

Grappa
Tosolini Grappa Moscato

GLASS /4.5¢cl

468
148
158
398
358
168
408
128

108

158
158
158
158

108

BOTTLE

6,088
1,788
2,038
5,388
4,038
2,188
5,588
1,568

1,100

2,038
2,038
2,038
2,038

1180



OTHERS EAfth

Mocktail FoBfE S EH

Virgin Cucumber Gimlet 5REH
Fresh Cucumber, Lime Juice, Soda

Blueberry Mojito EEEHIE
Blueberry, Lime Juice, Fresh Mint, Soda

Pineapple Cobbler RIZLE(HS
Pineapple Juice, Strawberry Juice, Lime Juice

Lemongrass Jasmine Cooler {FRE R FITE S
Jasmine Tea, Lychee Juice, Lemon Juice, Sugar Syrup

Rosemary Blueberry Smash i E 1555 BiGH
Blueberry, Rosemary, Sparkling Water

Iced Drink ¥ 1K

Iced Drip Coffee ykiEIHE

Iced Fruit Tea BHERIKLOZ: ‘%{*ﬁ
Selection: Grapefruit, Lychee, Passion Fruit, Raspberry

LBk 7. ##%. EER. W&

98

98

98

98

98

88

88



OTHERS Eifth

NFC Juice B/ SIFESRT

Apple & Banana 3EREFE
Guava ZHAE

Mango =R

Orange &t

Soft Drink ¥R{R

Coca Cola B[R] %<

Coke Zero BEEA

Ginger Beer ZEKiS7K

Sprite HZ2

Thomas Henry Ginger Ale 352 HEFS=FIFZE7K
Thomas Henry Soda Water FESER=RIFFT7K

Thomas Henry Tonic Water 3 E2EF=Fi777K

Coffee HIHE @)

Americano 33,
Cappuccino Rf3TiE
Double Espresso SUD4ER
Espresso B4R

Latte Z8k

Macchiato 3354&

Water {XFH7K

Evian 33 cl {kz=7K
Evian 75 cl {kz=7K
Evian Sparkling 33 cl {k=Si87K
Evian Sparkling 75 cl {k=Si87K

30cl

88
88
88
88

33l

68
68
78
68
78
78
78

68
78
78
78
78
78

68
108
68
108



TEA COLLECTION by "JING TEA" ¥51%55%

BLACK TEA £T%% Y

Assam Breakfast Tea T PER 98
A robust black breakfast tea, rich, malty, and rousing,
perfect with or without milk.

TEABNESFE, R/oRE. Hil, SHELRE.

Cocoa Black BJRJ4I%% 138

The sweetness of chocolate without having to feel guilty
about drinking high-calorie.

ARS4BIORNNEAS, IHREZITRDMNEREH.

Decaffeinated Ceylon {FIIHEEEZ=4I 98

Sweet rose over an elegant black A caffeine-free black Ceylon tea:
smooth, aromatic, and refreshing. Tangy and malty with sweet,
dried fruit notes.

LR =4I 72D E MR-
FXBERE, Ba, 5. XK, TEEHTRAIKE.

Earl Grey {HEH 98
A fragrant classic of rich Ceylon scented with bergamot.

HFHHERNH =R EERERRESLR, BEEH. XAN
BRSIEE. HIHARISKE, 2RZEON Dt SRS %,

Lychee Red 3405 98
A fragrant black tea, mellow with a sweet, tropical fruitiness.

LIRMRERHER, HEATKEREH.

GREEN TEA % W

Gyokuro EER 128
An amazingly fresh, grassy, and floral aroma.

MBS, S5, BWRRER. TESARSTIEETESES.



TEA COLLECTION by "JING TEA" ¥51%55%

HERBAL INFUSIONS EiAZ W7

Blackcurrant and Hibiscus BIN€;&iMiE5k

Amazingly bold and sweet berry and floral aromas with a flavour
that boasts a rich spectrum of berries and a gently tart finish.

BRMNESE, ENn, BEFENRRERIIZIIVERIL.

Chrysanthemum Buds BA¥%
Stunningly fresh and light with enchanting floral flavours
that cleanse and soothe.

KRBT, BHH, ETAE, BUREERER.

Lemongrass Ginger {FiEEER
Warming and spicy ginger paired with invigorating and
refreshing lemongrass.

BRI R AT RO E S

Osmanthus Rooibos EEEIRGETR

A sweet straw and plum fragrance with faint vanilla, gives way to a soft,

gently tangy flavour with a hint of bitter Seville orange richness.

HERKIEERNZFIIER, FAMmERIRIRES
HRSENTREFRIER, EEERTEE.

Whole Peppermint Leaves &{a#x
Insistent and deep mint flavors with an intense clean finish.

BAARERGREE RS E, OWER, EREE.

118

118

118

128

118



